

Sessions Case No214 Of 17  
Present:SriTapas Kr.Roy.  
Ld.Addl.Sessions Judge,4<sup>th</sup> Court-in charge.  
Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 57 dt:21-03-23

Today is fixed for F.D.T.

Sole accd.persons on court bail files an application and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.+

Ld.P.P.-in Charge files hazira.

P.O.is transferred.Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 07-06-23 for F.D.T.

Accd.as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl.Sessions Judge,4<sup>th</sup> Court-in charge.  
Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Addl.Sessions Judge,4<sup>th</sup> Court,-in-Charge  
Purba Bardhaman.