

S.C. No. 214/2017

Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 58 Dated 29.02.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 2 and 4

The sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

The Ld. P.P in charge is present on behalf of the state.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present to defend the said accused person.

No prosecution witnesses is turned up before this court today.

At this stage Ld. P.P. in charge files a petition and prays for expunging CSW nos. 2,4,5 and 6 as the said witnesses will not support the prosecution and also prays for a direction to issue summons to other charge sheet witness on the ground stated in the petition.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the CSW-2,4,5 and 6 be expunged form the charge sheet as witnesses.

Ld. P.P. in charge also prays for closing the present schedule and fixing a fresh schedule.

Hd. Considerd. Prayer is allowed.

Let a fresh schedule is fixed in the following manner:

Fix 24.06.2024 for evidence of CSW- 7

25.05.2024 for evidence of CSW- 8

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witnesses.

Accused shall remain as before.

D/C

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
4thCourt, Burdwan.

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.