

Sessions Case No. 214/2017
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Budwan.

Order No. 62 dated 13.11.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 10 & 11

The sole accused person Sital Malik on court bail present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. defence counsel are present.

No witness is present before court.

Ld. P.P. in charge prays for fixing a fresh schedule of dates for evidence of the prosecution witnesses.

Let a schedule be fixed as follows.

Fix **12.03.2025** for evidence of C.S.W No. 8 & 9

Fix **13.03.2025** for evidence of C.S.W No. 10 & 11

Ld. P.P. in charge is directed to issue summons upon the witness as stated above.

Seized alamats, if any be produce before the court on the said dates.

Inform O/C, Jamalpur PS about the schedule fixed for prosecution evidence with a direction to ensure presence of IO or any competent police officer before the court on such dates along with witness.

Accused person shall remain as before.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan