

Sessions Case No. 214/2017
Present: Sri Debanjan Ghosh
Addl Sess Judge, FTC 1st Court Burdwan In Charge of Additional Sessions
Judge, 4th Court Burdwan

Order No. 68 dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of the victim (deaf and dumb victim).

The sole accused person Sital Malik on court bail is absent without steps.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. defence counsel are present.

Witness Mithu Manna is present today.

Sr is received upon Csw no. 1 and 8 as duly served.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta,

regular P.O.is on duty /busy for SIR process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Witness is not examined and discharged.

Fix 10.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W No. 2,5 & 7

Fix 11.03.2026 for evidence of rest C.S.Ws in terms of sec 231,Crpc/254 BNSS.

The accused are directed to remain present on the next dates.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan inc

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan inc