

Sessions Case No. 214/2017
Present: Sri Debanjan Ghosh
Addl Sess Judge, FTC 1st Court Burdwan In Charge of Additional Sessions
Judge, 4th Court Burdwan

Order No. 69 dated 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of the C.S.W No. 2,5 & 7

The sole accused person Sital Malik on court bail is absent without steps.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. defence counsel are present.

No witness is present before court.

Pursuant to resolution dated 07-03-26 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,
conveyed by Ld. District Judge, Purba Bardhaman vide memo no 479/I-7

dated 07-03-2026 through mail. Not to pass in any adverse order for Election
of Bar council of West Bengal.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta,
regular P.O.is on duty /busy for SIR process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 11.03.2026 for evidence of rest C.S.Ws in terms of sec 231,Crpc/254 BNSS.

The accused are directed to remain present on the next dates.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan inc

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan inc