

Sessions Case No. 214/2017  
Present: Sri Debanjan Ghosh  
Addl Sess Judge, FTC 1st Court Burdwan In Charge of Additional Sessions  
Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court Burdwan

Order No. 70 dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of the rest C.S.Ws in terms of sec 231, Crpc/254 BNSS.

The sole accused person Sital Malik on court bail present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. defence counsel are present.

No witness is present today.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta,  
regular P.O. is on duty /busy for SIR process.

Ld. P.P. in charge prays for fixing a fresh schedule of dates for evidence  
of the prosecution witnesses.

Let a fresh schedule be fixed as follows.

Fix 15-07-2026 for evidence of the victim ( deaf and dumb victim) with the help of the  
interpreter and video grapher.

Fix 16.07.2026 for evidence of C.S.W No. 2,5 & 7

Fix 17.07.2026 for evidence of rest C.S.Ws in terms of sec 231, Crpc/254 BNSS.

The accused are directed to remain present on the next dates.

In compliance with the mandates of the Hon'ble Apex Court as well as our Hon'ble Court the  
Investing Officer is directed to remain present during trial.

If due to some unavoidable circumstances it is not possible for the investigating Officer to  
remain present before the Court, the Officer in charge shall depute any other competent police  
officer who shall ensure the presence of witnesses before the court on the date of recording of  
evidence

Seized alams, if any be produce before the court on the said dates.

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and  
/or the production of the document or thing if any and to inform the investigating Officer.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Officer in charge Jamalpur P.S. for information and to  
arrange a videographer to record the testimony of the victim.

Let another copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police , Purba Bardhaman for  
information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me,

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court  
Burdwan inc

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court  
Burdwan inc